
Banat UHF-SHF 2022 Results 

Total received logs used: 66 from 43 unique callsigns 

Total robot logs used: 1716 from 1428 unique callsigns 

Total exchanged logs used: 1436 from 964 unique callsigns 

432 Single Operator low power (20 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 HA5OO 75 1 1.3 0 20672 275.6 18 el. Yagi 30 IK4PMB (713 km) 

2 EA6SX 22 3 12.0 0 7549 343.1 25 el 50 EA1IT (714 km) 

3 LZ2EHO 23 2 8.0 0 6356 276.3 21el. Long Yagi 20 OM6A (735 km) 

4 YO2GL 21 0 0.0 0 5400 257.1 13 EL. YAGI 50 S53D (549 km) 

5 YO7LDT 13 0 0.0 0 2722 209.4 12 el.Yagi 45 9A8D (412 km) 

6 YO2BLX 15 1 6.2 0 2671 178.1 18el yu7ef 20 OE3A (452 km) 

7 YO5DND 11 1 8.3 0 2640 240.0 yagi 9el 50 LZ2T (505 km) 

8 YO9RIJ 11 2 15.4 0 2285 207.7 X QUAD 9el 48 9A8D (619 km) 

9 YO2IS 11 1 8.3 0 2015 183.2 17el BV 50 OM5AW (375 km) 

10 HA9MDN 14 1 6.7 0 1565 111.8 AM-1348 50 S56P (324 km) 

11 YO3CYR 12 1 7.7 1 1239 103.2 2x yagi 15 el. 50 LZ2T (252 km) 

12 YO3GCL 12 0 0.0 0 1145 95.4 5+8 EL HM 20 YR7J (407 km) 

13 YO9CWY 11 0 0.0 0 1117 101.5 yagi 14 ele 20 LZ2AB (232 km) 

14 YO3CCB 14 0 0.0 0 958 68.4 YAGI 7EL 20 YO4FYQ (183 km) 

15 YO5DAS 6 0 0.0 0 945 157.5 DK7ZB 20 YR8D (227 km) 

16 YO5QDI 4 1 20.0 0 777 194.2 15el 50 YP2DX (333 km) 

17 YO3FWL 10 0 0.0 0 665 66.5  50 YO4FYQ (202 km) 

18 YO9BHI 5 0 0.0 0 616 123.2 Yagi 9 el 35 LZ2AB (248 km) 

19 YO3CUL 6 0 0.0 2 202 33.7 DIAMOND X510N 20 YO9CWY (84 km) 

20 YO2LIM 2 0 0.0 0 101 50.5 F9FT 30 YR5C (66 km) 



432 Single Operator high power (9 entries) 

  

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 OM5AW 264 14 5.0 4 88733 336.1 130el 700 LZ2AB (874 km) 

2 S56P 83 2 2.4 0 29624 356.9 16x17el. YU7EF 500 LZ7J (897 km) 

3 YO9AYN/P 28 2 6.7 1 6689 238.9 27 el DK7ZB 150 HA1KYY (742 km) 

4 YO7BKX 18 0 0.0 0 4222 234.6 15 el.DK7ZB 100 S59P (659 km) 

5 YO2CMI 7 0 0.0 0 2329 332.7 Yagi 19el. 100 S53D (602 km) 

6 HA1WD 15 2 11.8 0 2264 150.9 4x22 el 500 YU1LA (411 km) 

7 YO5CRI 9 0 0.0 0 1704 189.3 YAGI 22 EL 100 OM5AW (453 km) 

8 YO5YM 7 0 0.0 0 860 122.9 yagi 22 el 75 YT5W (288 km) 

9 YO5TP 5 1 16.7 0 481 96.2 YAGI 4X25EL. 250 YP2DX (245 km) 
 

 

432 Multi Operator (8 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 9A8D 193 8 4.0 1 80364 416.4 4x28el dl6wu 300 IQ1KW (927 km) 

2 YT5W 138 4 2.8 0 63328 458.9 2 x 27el UA9TC 500 OK2A (902 km) 

3 YR5C 98 7 6.7 0 42574 434.4 21el F9FT 50 DL3SFB (986 km) 

4 HG6Z 69 2 2.8 0 16159 234.2 12el. DK7ZB 40 DR9A (855 km) 

5 9A1I 50 2 3.8 0 14644 292.9 4x21el.F9FT 300 DR9A (691 km) 

6 YR8D 27 4 12.9 0 9100 337.0 F9FT 21 el 300 S57M (756 km) 

7 SN9A 26 2 7.1 0 4804 184.8 YAGI 23 EL 50 S54T (608 km) 

8 YO6KNY/P 4 3 42.9 0 436 109.0 DJ9BV 50 YR8D (154 km) 
  



1296 Single Operator (9 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 OM5AW 30 2 6.2 0 10107 336.9 130 100 IQ1KW (924 km) 

2 HA1WD 25 2 7.4 0 8476 339.0 1.5m dish 100 IQ1KW (777 km) 

3 IC8TEM 10 1 9.1 1 4280 428.0 36el jxx 75 IQ1KW (731 km) 

4 EA6SX 8 1 11.1 0 2127 265.9 55elem 5 EA2AGZ (462 km) 

5 YO9AYN/P 5 0 0.0 0 1029 205.8 26 el Yagi 15 LZ2GA (289 km) 

6 YO3FWL 2 0 0.0 0 270 135.0  20 YO4FYQ (202 km) 

7 YO5CRI 3 0 0.0 0 196 65.3 YAGI 22 EL 10 YR8D (126 km) 

8 YO5TP 2 0 0.0 0 63 31.5 YAGI 14 EL. 10 YR5C (57 km) 

9 HA9MDN 2 0 0.0 0 28 14.0 double quad 1.5 HA5KDQ (27 km) 
 

 

1296 Multi Operator (5 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 9A8D 56 1 1.8 1 21973 392.4 1,6m dish 80 IQ1KW (927 km) 

2 YR5C 13 0 0.0 0 2854 219.5 13el 10 OM5CM (391 km) 

3 YR8D 6 1 14.3 0 1326 221.0 F9FT 51 el 10 LZ6R (407 km) 

4 9A1I 8 1 11.1 0 583 72.9 67 el.yagi 10 9A8D (196 km) 

5 YO6KNY/P 0 1 100.0 0 0 N/A YAGI 40 EL 10 YR8D (0 km) 
 

  



 

2320 Single Operator (8 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 HA1WD 9 0 0.0 0 2100 233.3 1.5M DISH 50 IK3GHY (377 km) 

2 YO8RHM 1 0 0.0 0 495 495.0 250cm dish 200 YP2DX (495 km) 

3 YO9AYN/P 4 0 0.0 0 400 100.0 PG24 15 LZ6R (180 km) 

4 YO3CYR 4 0 0.0 0 190 47.5 California Grid 50 LZ6R (105 km) 

5 YO3CUL 2 0 0.0 0 77 38.5 SIRIO SLP-1.7:2.5-11 4 YO9AYN/P (76 km) 

6 YO3FWL 2 0 0.0 0 76 38.0  2 YO9AYN/P (68 km) 

7 YO5TP/P 1 1 50.0 0 8 8.0 YAGI 40 EL. 20 YO5OMT (8 km) 

8 YO5CRI 1 0 0.0 1 6 6.0 YAGI 12 EL 2 YO5OMT (6 km) 
 

 

2320 Multi Operator (0 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

 

  



432 Single Operator low power - YO (16 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YO2GL 21 0 0.0 0 5400 257.1 13 EL. YAGI 50 S53D (549 km) 

2 YO7LDT 13 0 0.0 0 2722 209.4 12 el.Yagi 45 9A8D (412 km) 

3 YO2BLX 15 1 6.2 0 2671 178.1 18el yu7ef 20 OE3A (452 km) 

4 YO5DND 11 1 8.3 0 2640 240.0 yagi 9el 50 LZ2T (505 km) 

5 YO9RIJ 11 2 15.4 0 2285 207.7 X QUAD 9el 48 9A8D (619 km) 

6 YO2IS 11 1 8.3 0 2015 183.2 17el BV 50 OM5AW (375 km) 

7 YO3CYR 12 1 7.7 1 1239 103.2 2x yagi 15 el. 50 LZ2T (252 km) 

8 YO3GCL 12 0 0.0 0 1145 95.4 5+8 EL HM 20 YR7J (407 km) 

9 YO9CWY 11 0 0.0 0 1117 101.5 yagi 14 ele 20 LZ2AB (232 km) 

10 YO3CCB 14 0 0.0 0 958 68.4 YAGI 7EL 20 YO4FYQ (183 km) 

11 YO5DAS 6 0 0.0 0 945 157.5 DK7ZB 20 YR8D (227 km) 

12 YO5QDI 4 1 20.0 0 777 194.2 15el 50 YP2DX (333 km) 

13 YO3FWL 10 0 0.0 0 665 66.5  50 YO4FYQ (202 km) 

14 YO9BHI 5 0 0.0 0 616 123.2 Yagi 9 el 35 LZ2AB (248 km) 

15 YO3CUL 6 0 0.0 2 202 33.7 DIAMOND X510N 20 YO9CWY (84 km) 

16 YO2LIM 2 0 0.0 0 101 50.5 F9FT 30 YR5C (66 km) 
 



432 Single Operator high power – YO (6 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YO9AYN/P 28 2 6.7 1 6689 238.9 27 el DK7ZB 150 HA1KYY (742 km) 

2 YO7BKX 18 0 0.0 0 4222 234.6 15 el.DK7ZB 100 S59P (659 km) 

3 YO2CMI 7 0 0.0 0 2329 332.7 Yagi 19el. 100 S53D (602 km) 

4 YO5CRI 9 0 0.0 0 1704 189.3 YAGI 22 EL 100 OM5AW (453 km) 

5 YO5YM 7 0 0.0 0 860 122.9 yagi 22 el 75 YT5W (288 km) 

6 YO5TP 5 1 16.7 0 481 96.2 YAGI 4X25EL. 250 YP2DX (245 km) 
 

432 Multi Operator – YO (3 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YR5C 98 7 6.7 0 42574 434.4 21el F9FT 50 DL3SFB (986 km) 

2 YR8D 27 4 12.9 0 9100 337.0 F9FT 21 el 300 S57M (756 km) 

3 YO6KNY/P 4 3 42.9 0 436 109.0 DJ9BV 50 YR8D (154 km) 
  



 

 

 

1296 Single Operator - YO (4 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YO9AYN/P 5 0 0.0 0 1029 205.8 26 el Yagi 15 LZ2GA (289 km) 

2 YO3FWL 2 0 0.0 0 270 135.0  20 YO4FYQ (202 km) 

3 YO5CRI 3 0 0.0 0 196 65.3 YAGI 22 EL 10 YR8D (126 km) 

4 YO5TP 2 0 0.0 0 63 31.5 YAGI 14 EL. 10 YR5C (57 km) 
 

1296 Multi Operator - YO (3 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YR5C 13 0 0.0 0 2854 219.5 13el 10 OM5CM (391 km) 

2 YR8D 6 1 14.3 0 1326 221.0 F9FT 51 el 10 LZ6R (407 km) 

3 YO6KNY/P 0 1 100.0 0 0 N/A YAGI 40 EL 10 YR8D (0 km) 
 

  



 

2320 Single Operator - YO (7 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YO8RHM 1 0 0.0 0 495 495.0 250cm dish 200 YP2DX (495 km) 

2 YO9AYN/P 4 0 0.0 0 400 100.0 PG24 15 LZ6R (180 km) 

3 YO3CYR 4 0 0.0 0 190 47.5 California Grid 50 LZ6R (105 km) 

4 YO3CUL 2 0 0.0 0 77 38.5 SIRIO SLP-1.7:2.5-11 4 YO9AYN/P (76 km) 

5 YO3FWL 2 0 0.0 0 76 38.0  2 YO9AYN/P (68 km) 

6 YO5TP/P 1 1 50.0 0 8 8.0 YAGI 40 EL. 20 YO5OMT (8 km) 

7 YO5CRI 1 0 0.0 1 6 6.0 YAGI 12 EL 2 YO5OMT (6 km) 

1 YO8RHM 1 0 0.0 0 495 495.0 250cm dish 200 YP2DX (495 km) 
 

2320 Multi Operator - YO (0 entry) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

 

 

For detailed informations about the results 

(bad QSOs etc) or certificate download please contact the VHFdx.ro team at 

vhfdxro@gmail.com. 

Thanks for the participation! 

mailto:vhfdxro@gmail.com

